503422742 08/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY N OLSEN	07/29/2015
AGOPOS GHOSSEIN	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASI BUSINES GROUP
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 158
City:	WILSONVILLE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032246655

Email: heidi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, PC

Address Line 1: 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABG304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER D. SABIDO
SIGNATURE:	/Peter D. Sabido/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=20150729_signed_Assignment_ABG304#page1.tif source=20150729_signed_Assignment_ABG304#page2.tif source=20150729_signed_Assignment_ABG304#page3.tif

PATENT 503422742 REEL: 036251 FRAME: 0094

Attorney Docket No.: ABG304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey N. Olsen of Wilsonville, Oregon, and Agopos Ghossein of Beaverton, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in:

a U.S. patent application entitled FOLDER STORAGE WITH REFERENCE

APPARATUS, to be filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

(Attorney Docket No. ABG304, the serial number of

which U.S. application we hereby authorize and request be added to the space

above by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C., when such serial number becomes known); and

including any provisional patent applications or nonprovisional patent applications

which are claimed for priority by any patent application listed above;

WHEREAS, ASI Business Group, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Jeffrey N. Olsen and Agopos

Ghossein, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer,

to ASI Business Group, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the

invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries,

and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues,

substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States

and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted,

to ASI Business Group, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use of ASI Business Group, and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO ASI Business Group

Attorney Docket No.: ABG304

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with ASI Business Group, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to ASI Business Group, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASI Business Group, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASI Business Group, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of <u>134 35</u> , 2015.
Jeffrey/N_Olsen
Witness:
Signature: 2
Name: Traclanic Variation
Address: 109LY SE Commerce Conte PP
City & State: Last Sensitive on 97072

Page 2 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO ASI Business Group

PATENT REEL: 036251 FRAME: 0096

Attorney Docket No.: ABG304

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of, 2015. Agopos Ghossein
Witness:
Signature: Tyclore Temporal Control of the Control
Name: Knalowie win
Address: 109US SW COMME COME
City & State: Lans Second Co S De De

Page 3 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT TO ASI Business Group

PATENT REEL: 036251 FRAME: 0097